
Math 1053-X20 Weekly Schedule for Spring 2021 
 

  

Week of Assigned 
Homework/Quizzes/Exams 
within MyMathLab  

On-time due date 
(Aim to complete 
assignments by this 
date) 

Final availability for 
assignment.  (Late, 
but no penalty in 
grade) 

1/11 – 1/15 HW Sections: 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 Friday, January 15 Tuesday, January 19 

1/11 – 1/15 Syllabus Quiz Friday, January 15 Tuesday, January 19 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

1/18 – 1/22 HW Sections: 1.5, 1.6 Tuesday,  January 19 Friday, January 22 

1/18 – 1/22 Chapter 1 Quiz Wednesday, January 20 Friday, January 22 

1/18 – 1/22 HW Sections: 2.1 Friday, January 22 Tuesday, January 26 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

1/25 – 1/29 HW Sections: 2.2 Tuesday, January 26 Friday, January 29 

1/25 – 1/29 Chapter 2 Quiz Wednesday, January 27 Friday, January 29 

1/25 – 1/29 HW Sections: 3.1, 3.2 Friday, January 29 Tuesday, February 2 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

2/1 − 2/5 HW Sections: 3.3, 3.5, 3.6 Wednesday, February 3 Tuesday, February 9 

2/1 − 2/5 Chapter 3 Quiz Friday, February 5 Tuesday, February 9 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

2/8 – 2/12 HW Sections: 4.1, 4.2, 4.3 & 4.6   Thursday, February 11 
 

Tuesday, February 16 

2/8– 2/12 Chapter 4 Quiz Friday, February 12 Tuesday, February 16 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

2/15 – 2/19 Unit I Test: Social Choice Monday, February 15 – Wednesday, February 17 

2/15 – 2/19 HW Sections: 15.1, 15.2 Part I Friday, February 19 Tuesday, February 23 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

2/22 – 2/26 HW Sections: 15.2 Part II, 15.3 Tuesday, February 23 Tuesday, March 2 

2/22 – 2/26 Chapter 15 Quiz Wednesday, February 24 Tuesday, March 2 

2/22 – 2/26 HW Sections: 16.1 Friday, February 26 Friday, March 5 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

3/1 – 3/5 HW Sections: 16.2 Tuesday, March 2 Tuesday, March 9 

3/1 – 3/5 HW Section: 16.3 Part I Thursday, March 4 Tuesday, March 9 

3/1 – 3/5 HW Section 16.3 Part II Friday, March 5 Friday, March 12 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

3/8 – 3/12 HW Sections: 16.4, 16.5 Tuesday, March 9 Tuesday, March 16  

3/8 – 3/12 Chapter 16 Quiz Wednesday, March 10 Tuesday, March 16 

3/8 – 3/12 HW Sections: 17.2 (Includes 
reading Section 17.1, which 
provides the foundational context 
for this chapter.) 

Friday, March 12 Friday, March 19 
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3/15 – 3/19 HW Sections: 17.3, 17.4 Wednesday, March 17 Tuesday, March 23 

3/15 – 3/19 Chapter 17 Quiz Friday, March 19 Tuesday, March 23 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

3/22 – 3/26 Unit 2 Test: Statistics Monday, March 22 – Wednesday, March 24  

3/22 – 3/26 HW Section: 5.2, 5.3 (Includes 
reading Section 5.1, which 
introduces the real-world 
problem whose solution is the 
focus of Chapter 5.) 

Friday, March 26 Tuesday, March 30 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

3/29 – 3/31 HW Sections: 5.4 Monday, March 29 Tuesday, April 6 

3/29 – 3/31 Chapter 5 Quiz Tuesday, March 30 Tuesday, April 6 

3/29 – 3/31 HW Section: 6.2, 6.3 (Includes 
reading Section 6.1, which 
introduces the real-world 
problem whose solution is the 
focus of Chapter 6.) 

Wednesday, March 31 Friday, April 9 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

4/5 – 4/9 HW Sections:  6.4, 6.5 Tuesday, April 6 Tuesday, April 13 

4/5 – 4/9 Chapter 6 Quiz Wednesday, April 7 Tuesday, April 13 

4/5 – 4/9 HW Section: 7.1 Friday, April 9 Friday, April 16 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

4/12 – 4/16 HW Sections: 7.2, 7.3 Tuesday, April 13 Tuesday, April 20 

4/12 – 4/16 Chapter 7 Quiz Thursday, April 15 Tuesday, April 20 

4/12 – 4/16 HW Section: 8.2 (Includes 
reading Section 8.1, which 
introduces the real-world 
problem, called a scheduling 
problem, that is the focus of 
Chapter 8.) 

Friday, April 16 Friday, April 23 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

4/19 – 4/23 HW Sections: 8.3, 8.4 Tuesday, April 20 Tuesday, April 27 

4/19 – 4/23 HW Sections:  8.5 Thursday, April 22 Tuesday, April 27 

4/19 – 4/23 Chapter 8 Quiz Friday, April 23 Tuesday, April 27 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 

4/26 – 4/30 Unit 3 Test: Management 
Science 

Monday, April 26 - Wednesday, April 28 

Blank Blank Blank Blank 


